## **G** COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL EBERHARDT & BARRY, INC.

## **NEWS RELEASE**

CONTACT: Stephanie Mauldin Folsom, CCIM Coldwell Banker Commercial Eberhardt & Barry, Inc. (478) 746-8171 <u>stephanie@cbcworldwide.com</u>



## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## STEPHANIE MAULDIN FOLSOM EARNS NUMBER ONE COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL<sup>®</sup> 2009 SALES PROFESSIONAL AWARD IN STATE OF GEORGIA AND CIRCLE OF DISTINCTION

(<u>Macon, Georgia, April 29, 2010</u>) – Stephanie Mauldin Folsom of Coldwell Banker Commercial Eberhardt & Barry, Inc. was named the 2009 **Number One Sales Professional in the state of Georgia** for **Coldwell Banker Commercial**<sup>®</sup> and has also earned a spot in the company's Circle of Distinction. The Circle of Distinction is an honor bestowed upon the top ranking producers among **Coldwell Banker Commercial**<sup>®</sup> **professionals**.

"Stephanie Mauldin Folsom epitomizes the level of excellence for which our associates are renowned," said Fred Schmidt, President and COO of Coldwell Banker Commercial Affiliates Inc. "It is an honor to award Stephanie the distinction of number one Coldwell Banker Commercial professional in the state of Georgia and also a spot in the company's Circle of Distinction."